

Yes Bank Vs. Rohit Kumar

Present:-Sh.Rahul Maini legal Manager of Yes Bank with counsel Sh.Sachin
Goel Adv.

File taken up today on an application filed by Ld.counsel for the applicant. Sh.Rahul Maini suffered statement that arbitration proceedings were initiated on 15.1.2020 and now the same is pending for 21.3.2020. Since the vehicle in question has been repossessed and is lying parked at Jalandhar with the police official. In view of the separately recorded statement of Sh.Rahul Maini legal Manager, the application is allowed. DSP(Traffic) is directed to hand over the vehicle to authorized representative of the petitioner company against proper receipt as per order dated 18.1.2020 as per law. In view of the separately recorded statement of Ld.counsel for the petitioner, the present petition stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Komal Preet Kaur
Stenographer-I

Amar Paul
UID-PB0450
ADJ 3.3.2020